# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

# RESOLVES

OF THE

## EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE,

#### PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-EIGHT.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 20th June, 1820.

#### PORTLAND.

PRINTED BY THOMAS TODD.....PRINTER TO THE STATE.
1828.

## of Piloton of India. CHAPTER XXXVI.

Resolve in favor of Caleb Jewett and others.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the State, the sum of one hundred and sixty two dollars and thirty three cents, to Caleb Jewett and others, the Committee who located the Canada road through Bingham's purchase, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and eighteen, or their legal representatives, in full satisfaction for all claim on this State for said services and expenses: Provided, That the said Jewett and others shall not have any claim on Massachusetts, hereafter, for one third of the amount of their whole claim on said Commonwealth.

[Approved by the Governor, February 18, 1828.] a thin at pendhah, ne dahah da<u>alah</u> dahah da pendasihak beran

### did services and personal comment of half dream for the CHAPTER XXXVII.

Resolve making appropriation for expenses of the State Arsenal.

Resolved, That, for the preservation and safe keeping of the public property in the State Arsenal, or elsewhere, there be, and hereby is, appropriated, annually, a sum not exceeding five hundred dollars, to be expended in such manner as may be directed by the Governor, with advice of Council.

[Approved by the Governor, February 18, 1828.] Capta Line on one in a grant of the agreement of the control of

# MESSAGE OF THE GOVERNOR.

To the Senate and House of Representatives:

Having reluctantly consented to the discharge of Major General Joel Wellington, an officer on whose experience, fidelity and ability I have, with great confidence, relied, I communicate the fact for your consideration, that you may be enabled to act upon it as the occasion may seem to you to ENOCH LINCOLN. require.

Council Chamber, Portland, February 19, 1828.

## CHAPTER XXXVIII.

Resolve laying a tax on the several Counties in this State.

Resolved, That the sums annexed to the several counties, contained in the following schedule, be, and the same are here-